
Country UEWC MEMBERS

Austria

Bulgaria

Estonia

France

UNICREDIT EUROPEAN WORKS COUNCIL MEMBERS (MANDATE 
2007/2011)

Company Tel/E-mail Address Deputy Appointment by

Mr Wolfgang Heinzl Bank Austria Creditanstalt  

Phone:   +435050551223  
Mob:    +436642309238          
wolfgang.heinzl@ba-ca.com  

(w.heinzl@kabsi.at)                  

Mrs Ingrid SCHOENHOFER                  
          BA-CA Administration 

Services                                
Works Council 

Mr Emmerich Perl Bank Austria Creditanstalt AG  
Phone   +435050540220 - 

Mob    +436643360714          
emmerich.perl@ba-ca.com

Mr Adolf Lehner                             
Bank Austria Creditanstalt                

             

Bosnia Herzegovina Mr Davor Šušak  Zagrebacka banka
davor.susak@unizaba.ba                     

Phone: +387 36 356 233
Mrs Vesna Knezović Works Council

Mr Ivan Bobchev
UniCredit Bulbank ivan.bobtchev@unicreditbulbank.bg  Phone:  +359 32 905 790 Mob: +359 888 83 73 53

Mr Milcho Choroleev  
UnicreditBulbank

Trade Unions 
Mrs Mariya Sedlarska UniCredit Bulbank maria.sedlarska@unicreditbulbank.bg Phone: +359 2 923 2228 Mobile: +359 888 32 21 97

Mrs Gergana Becheva 
UnicreditBulbank 

Croatia

Mrs Katarina Pizeta Zagrebačka banka
katarina.pizeta@zaba.hr
Phone: +385 1 4808301
Mobile: +385 98 473 777

Mr Denis Hrestak
Zagrebačka banka 

Works Council

Mr Igor Samardzija Zagrebačka banka 
igor.samardzija@zaba.hr
Phone: +385 1 630 5196  

Mobile: +385 98 176 4471  

Mr Jakov Grgić 
Zagrebačka banka

Czech Republic

 Mr Vaclav Kettner HVB Bank Czech Republic a.s vaclav.kettner@cz.hvb-cee.com                           Phone: 00420 22111 9370         Mob:  00420 724 048 739 
Mrs Dana JAGOŠOVÁ          

HVB Bank Czech Republic a.s.         
Employee Ballot

Mrs Eva Mikulkova
Zivnostenská banka, a.s.

Prague
Czech Republic

mikulkova@zivnobanka.cz 
(mtyna1@seznam.cz)

Phone: 00420 22412 8410
Mob: 00420 606 795 914

Fax  00420224127273

Mr Martin BRABLEC                 
Zivnostenská banka a.s.          

Trade Union 

Mrs Eva Kaarli
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank 

AG

Phone: +372-66 88 342
fax: +372-66 88 349 Mob: +372-5188285 

eva.kaarli@hvb.ee

 Mr Martin Blum                           
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank  

Employees Ballot

Mr Olivier Turpin Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank 
Ph. 33 1 53 05 96 15                     Mob. 
33 6 76 05 70 53                    (Fax 33 1 

53059623)    olivier.turpin@hvb.fr

Mrs Michèle Boulassel                       
             Bank Polska Kasa Opieki 

(Pekao Bank)                      
Trade Unions/Works Councils

mailto:ivan.bobtchev@unicreditbulbank.bg%20Phone:%20%20+359%2032%20905%20790Mob:%20+359%20888%2083%2073%2053
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Germany

 Mr Peter König 
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank 

- HVB

Phone: +49 89 378-2 35 33        
Fax: +49 89 3 78-33-2 35 33 

Mob: +49 172 86 26 96 0 
Peter.Koenig@hvb.de

Mr Jens-Uwe Wächter                       
                                         

Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank    
                                                       

               

Works Council  Mr Karl-Heinz Sprengling 
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank 

- HVB

Phone: +496215908558
Fax: +496215908211
Mob: +491722041424 

KarlHeinz.Sprengling@HVB.de

Mrs Jutta Streit                          
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank    

                 

Mrs Beate Dura-Kempf
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank 

- HVB
beate.dura-kempf@hvb.de

Mrs Hanne-Ursel Schlueter             
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank    

                     

Mr Michael Landahl HVB Information Services michael.landahl@hvbis.com
Mrs Heike Noack                               

           HVB Immobilien

Greece Mrs Lilika Tsoumba
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank 
AG                                                

               

Phone: +30 210 3671 529                       
Fax: +30 210 3621 612
Mob: (+30) 6942486871

Mr Nick Muhly                            
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank 

Employees Ballot

Hungary Mr Zoltan Kmetty Unicredit Bank Hungary 

Phone: +36 1 301-1436 fax:+36/1/301-
1131 

Mob:  +36 30 984-3359 
zoltan.kmetty@unicreditbank.hu 

kmetty.zoltan@freemail.hu or 
kmetty.zoltan@pszdsz.hu

Mr Andras Gergely                            
      Unicredit Bank Hungary              

                                 
Works Council

Irland Mr Niall Doogan
Pioneer Global Investments           

                          

Phone: +353 1 4802863                             
      Fax +353 1 4495000

Mob 087 283 2019 
niall.doogan@pioneerinvest.ie

Mrs Susanne O'Neill                           
  Pioneer Global Investments 

Employees and Management 
Agreement

Italy

Mr Andrea Bonansea Unicredit Banca
fax n. 0115066411 or 02 29406206    Mob 
335 6997332 fisac.bonansea@cgiltorino.it

Mrs Giusy Cucinotta                          
        UniCredit Banca d'Impresa        

                     

Trade Unions

 Mr Ezio Massoglio UniCredit Banca d'Impresa 
Mob 329/0399932 

ezio.massoglio@tiscali.it 

Mr Marco Berselli                              
        UniCredit Global Information 

Services UGIS

Mr Angelo Di Cristo Unicredit Banca  
Mob. 3483017933                                     

                   angelo.dicristo@libero.it
Mr Marco Muratore                           

        UniCredit Banca d'Impresa

Mr Guido Diecidue Unicredit Private Banking 
Mob. 3389434553                                     

                   guidodiecidue@yahoo.it

Mr Luigi Canadelli                   
UniCredito Italiano                           

                                                 

Mr Angelo Peretti UniCredit Banca d'Impresa 
Mob. 3384818580                                  

angelo_peretti@tin.it
Mr Giuseppe Biamonte                      

                    UniCredit Banca

Mrs Barbara Pungetti Unicredit Banca  
Mob. 3404115070                                     

                   
Barbara.Pungetti@unicreditbanca.it

Mr Ugo Borin                                
UniCredit Banca

mailto:beate.dura-kempf@hvb.de
mailto:michael.landahl@hvbis.com


Romania

Russia 

San Marino

Serbia

Latvia Mrs Inga Tenisa UniCredit Bank
Phone: + 371 6708-5562 

Fax:  + 371 7085-517 
inga.tenisa@unicreditbank.lv

Mrs Dana Danosa                            
UniCredit Bank                                 

                  
Employees Ballot

Lithuania Mr Irmantas Jasevicius HVB Vilnius Branch 
irmantas.jasevicius@hvb.lt                       

       Phone: +370 5 2745 318

Julija Lina Karanauskaite            
HVB Vilnius Branch                           

 
Employees Ballot

Luxembourg Mr Klaus-Peter Prinz      HVB Banque Luxembourg  
klaus-peter.prinz@hvb.lu                          

         Phone:  00352-4272-2553 
Mr Bruno Struyf                                               HVBEmployees Ballot

Netherlands Mr Ugur Yilmazer Yapi Kredi
ugur.yilmazer@yapikredi.nl              Tel: 

+31 (20) 462 44 43 
Mr Ahmet Hakan Ergin           Yapi 

Kredi
Employees Ballot

Poland

Mr Ferdynand Nowak Bank Pekao SA
ferdynand.nowak@pekao.com.pl       

Phone:  (00 61) 855 85 60                     
+48 601 081 568

Bartłomiej Markowicz                 
Bank Pekao SA

Ballot

Mrs Henryka Szpak Bank Pekao SA
henryka.szpak@pekao.com.pl        Phone: 
 (00 91) 430 84 86         Mobile:  +48 607 

582 600

Paweł Andrzejewski                    
Bank Pekao SA

Mr Dariusz Kiziakiewicz Bank BPH SA dariusz.kiziakiewicz@bph.pl             Phone:  (00 22) 640 65 55                    Mobile:  +48 601 363 740
Władysław Światłowski                    

Bank BPH SA

Mrs Izabella Bilińska - 
Trzopek

Bank BPH SA
izabella.bilinska-trzopek@bph.pl          

Phone:  (00 12) 618 61 11               
Mobile:  +48 603 135 580

Andrzej Gierasimowicz                     
Bank BPH SA

Mr Ciprian-Mihai Iliescu Unicredit Processes and 
Administration - UPA

ciprian-mihai.iliescu@upa.unicredit.it  Phone: +40 21 2097411 Mob: +40 744 184658

Mr Andrei Ciprian  Balanoiu          
UPA - UniCredit Processes and 

Administration                                 
                          

Trade Unions

Mr Adrian Soare 
Unicredit Processes and 

Administration - UPA
adrian.soare@upa.unicredit.it  Phone: +40 21 2097479 Mob: +40 722 239658

Mr Alexandru Antohi                  UPA 
- UniCredit Processes and 

Administration                                 
     

Mrs Ekaterina G. Zavyalova International Moscow Bank EZavyalova@imbank.ru Phone: +7 495 692-49-11 Mob: +7 916 528-01-41
 Mr Vasily I. Uzhva

International Moscow Bank
Works Council

Mr Simone Bianchi
Banca Agricola Commerciale della 

R.S.M.
Phone: 0549/871462                                 
                             gualdicciolo@bac.sm

Mr Luca Ghironzi                      
Banca Agricola fiduciaria della 

R.S.M.                               
Trade Unions 

Mr Milan Djordjevic UniCredit Bank Serbia a.d.
Milan.djordjevic@unicreditbank.co.yu  

Phone: + 381113204519
Mobile: + 381 63 366 444

Employees Ballot
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Slovenia

Slovak Republic          
      

Mrs Jana Szaszova UniCredit Bank Phone: +421 2 5060 2557 
jana.szaszova@unicreditbank.sk

Trade Unions

Ms Neli Berger
Bank Austria Creditanstalt d.d. 

Ljubljana
neli.berger@si.bacai.com  Phone:  +386 1 5876 515 Mob: +386 41 349 888

Mr Klemen Ahac                         
Bank Austria Creditanstalt 

Works Council/Trade Unions

Switzerland Mr Markus Bernold
Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank 

 (Zurich Branch)
markus.bernold@hvbeurope.com Employees Ballot

Turkey

Mrs Berna Doğan Yapi Kredi berna.dogan@yapikredi.com.tr

 Hakan Özaksöz                                
                        Yapi Kredi                
                                                       

        Trade Union

Mr Efe Mustafa Yörük Yapi Kredi mustafa.yoruk@yapikredi.com.tr
Mr  İlknur Kabadayı                           
               Yapi Kredi                         

                                          

United Kingdom Mr Joseph (Joe) Griffin Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank 
Phone: +44 - (0)20 7826 1268
joe.griffin1@HVBEurope.com

Mr Tony Hall                        
UniCredit Employees Ballot

Ukraine                      
         

Mr. Alexander Zharkov UniCredit Bank Alexander.Zharkov@unicredit.com.ua        Phone: + 380-44-492-94-49 Mob:  +38 050 443 24 23
Mrs Elena Polosenko                  

UniCredit Leasing
Employees Ballot
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